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Calendar of Sabine Lautenschläger 
Executive Board member and Vice-Chair of the 
Supervisory Board of the Single Supervisory Mechanism 

June 2016 

 

Date 
Meeting / Event 
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Wednesday, 1 June Symposium organised by Deutsche Bundesbank on 
“Dialogue on banking supervision" – speech on "European 
banking supervision – much achieved, but still much to do"  

Frankfurt 

 Governing Council Vienna 

Thursday, 2 June Governing Council  Vienna 

 200th anniversary of Oesterreichische Nationalbank 
(OeNB): ceremony on "Central bank policies – Past 
Challenges and Future Perspectives" 

Vienna 

Friday, 3 June 200th anniversary of OeNB – concert at Vienna Musikverein Vienna 

Monday, 6 June Meeting with media ECB 

 Meeting with European Commission, Mr Marco Buti, on 
current economic, supervisory and regulatory issues 

ECB 

Tuesday, 7 June Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 8 June Basel Committee on Banking Supervision Basel 

Thursday, 9 June Basel Committee on Banking Supervision Basel 

Friday, 10 June Supervisory Board ECB 

 Steering Committee ECB 

Thursday, 16 June Meeting with Bruegel, on its report "European banking 
supervision: the first eighteen months" 

ECB 

 Meeting with supervised entity ECB 

Monday, 20 June Meeting with supervised entity Frankfurt 

 ECB European Cultural Days, organised in cooperation with 
Deutsche Bundesbank – dinner speech 

Frankfurt 
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Tuesday, 21 June Executive Board ECB 

 Supervisory Board ECB 

Wednesday, 22 June Supervisory Board ECB 

 Macroprudential Forum, Governing Council and Supervisory 
Board members 

ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Friday, 24 June Executive Board (teleconference) By phone 

 Governing Council (teleconference) By phone 

Saturday, 25 June Governing Council – informal (teleconference)  By phone 

 


